
Jeux des Jeunes 2016 – Athletics Transport Schedule for 17 September 2016 
 

S.N REGIONS & RSF CONTACT PICKING POINTS TIME QUANTITY NAME & CONTACT NUMBER OF DRIVER 

1 

B.BASSIN/R.HILL 
 

Contact Person 
Mrs. L. Sadien 

Mob: 5761 2708 

Bus Stop Opposite QBL  08h15   

Plaza  08h25  

Trefles Youth centre 08h35  

Camp Levieux Winners 08h45  

Beau Bassin Sports Complex 08h55  

Barkly Youth Centre 09h05  

2 

BLACK RIVER 
 

Contact Person 
Mrs. L. Chimier 

Mob: 5722 5009 
 

Le Morne Community Centre 07h30   

La Gaulette Com. Centre 07h45  

Case Noyale SWC 08h00  

Tamarin Church 08h15  

Capricorne Bambous 08h30  

3 

CUREPIPE 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. S. Deljore 

Mob: 5735 0203 

SBM near Church St Therese 08h30   

Mangalkhan Bus stop (near Church) 08h40  

Eglise Visitation – La Caverne 08h50  

4 

FLACQ 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. M. Seeruttun 

5799 7677 
 

BUS 1 - Argy Community centre 07h30   

            Auguste Vollaire Stadium 07h45  

           Camp de Masque SSS 08h00  

BUS 2 - B.Mare Govt School 07h30   

             Trou D.Douce Govt School 07h45  

           Bel Air R Seche Police Station  08h00  

            Church Olivia                         08h15  

 BUS 3 -  L’Aventure Govt School 07h30   

               Bon Accueil Gymnasium 07h45  

               Lallmatie Police Station 08h00  

               St Julien Filling Station  08h15  

5 

GRAND PORT 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. N. Peerbaccus 

Mob: 5780 1207 
 

Bambous Virieux Church  07h30   

Grand Port Police Station 07h45  

Mahebourg Police Station 08h00  

Plaine Magnien Police Station 08h15  

Rose Belle Youth Centre 08h30  

6 

MOKA 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. C. Dorasami 
Mob: 5799 8003 

 

Mt Blanche Police Station 08h00   

Q. Militaire Stadium 08h15  

St Pierre Taxi Stand 08h30  

Moka Filling Station 08h45  

Reduit Bus Stop  
(Near Tamil League) 09h00 

 

7 
PAMPLEMOUSSES 

Contact Person   Mr. A. 
Cadressen 5704 2075 

Pamplemousses Youth Centre 07h30   

Calebasses Swimming Pool 07h45  

T. Rouge Police Station 08h00  



S.N REGIONS & RSF CONTACT PICKING POINTS TIME QUANTITY NAME & CONTACT NUMBER OF DRIVER 

8A 

PORT LOUIS 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. G. Ramluchumun 

Mob: 5949 8090 
 

BUS 1 – Cite La Cure  07h45   

          GMD Atchia SSS, .D.Mars                                                          08h00  

          Tranquebar Church St Anne 08h10  

          Bell Village Chinese C. Centre 08h20  

          Cite Vallijee Bus Stop 08h30  

BUS 2 -B.D.Tombeau Simla  S.Market  08h00   

           R Bois Roundabout Paserelle            08h10  

         P. Verte (Islamic College Boys)  08h20  

           Abercrombie Police Station 08h30  

8 B 

 
P. LOUIS & B. RIVER 

 
Contact Person 
Mrs. L. Chimier 

Mob: 5722 5009 

BUS 3 -  La Tour Koenig IVTB  08h30   

              P. aux Sables Police Station 08h40  

              Oil Filling , Petite Riviere 08h50  

              Albion Police Station 09h00  

9 

QUATRE BORNES 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. Jean Olivier 
Mob: 5725 2824 

Bus Stop Opposite DCDM 08h00   

Municipality Yard, Q.Bornes 08h15  

Indian Oil Filling Station 08h30  

Palma SSS 08h45  

10 

RIV D .REMPART 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. R. Boodnah 

Mob: 5789 2343 
 

BUS 1 Cap Malheureux F/ball Ground 07h30   

        G.Bay Super U near Macdonald 07h40  

         Triolet SSS ,Lady Ramgoolam 07h50  

BUS 2 Goodlands Youth Centre 07h30   

          P. D’Or Village Police Station 07h40  

          R. Rempart Youth centre 07h50  

         Piton Police Station  08h00  

         Anjalay Stadium 08h10  

11 

SAVANNE 
 

Contact Person 
Mr. P. Bandhu 

Mob: 5777 2878 
 

BUS 1 - La Flora Bus Stop to CPE 07h30   

        Riv du Post Bu Stop 07h40  

        Riv des Anguilles Police Station 07h50  

        Souillac Sabeka 08h00  

        Surinam Kalachand 08h10  

        Chemier Grenier Youth Centre 08h20  

        Bel Ombre Police Station 08h30  

        Baie du Cap Community Centre 08h40  

BUS 2 – Escalier 08h00   

             Camp Diable 08h15  

             Nouvelle France 08h30  

12 

VACOAS/ PHOENIX 
 

Contact Person 
Ms. P. Chery    

 Mob: 5758 8866 

Pandit sahadeo Gymnasium 08h00   

Winners St Paul 08h15  

Phoenix Police Station 08h30  

Bus Stop I. Gandhi Cultural Centre (near 
Phoenix Gym) 

08h45 
 

 


